

FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION

January 31, 2006

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT number   1   to SENATE BILL 258

Amendment sponsored by Senator Timothy Z. Jennings

1. On page 1, line 12, strike "PIERSON" and insert in lieu thereof "AND ERIN".
2. On page 1, line 17, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".
3. On page 1, line 18, before the period insert "in honor of Lynn Pierson and Erin Armstrong".
4. On page 1, line 20, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".
5. On page 1, line 24, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".
6. On page 2, line 5, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".
7. On page 3, line 3, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".
8. On page 3, line 13, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".
9. On page 3, line 18, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".
10. On page 5, line 11, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION

SF1/SB 258

Page 2

11. On page 5, line 24, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

12. On page 6, line 6, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

13. On page 6, line 14, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

14. On page 7, line 10, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

15. On page 7, line 19, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

16. On page 8, line 1, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

17. On page 8, line 11, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

18. On page 8, line 15, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

19. On page 11, line 7, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

20. On page 12, line 3, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

21. On page 12, line 6, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

22. On page 12, line 12, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

FORTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE  
SECOND SESSION

SF1/SB 258

Page 3

23. On page 17, line 13, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

24. On page 18, line 20, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

25. On page 18, line 25, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

26. On page 19, line 5, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

27. On page 22, line 2, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

28. On page 23, line 2, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

29. On page 23, line 5, strike "Pierson" and insert in lieu thereof "and Erin".

---

Timothy Z. Jennings

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_